
Cedar County 4-H Clubs- Leader Contact Info 

Club Name Meeting 
Times/Locations 

Leader Names Leader Emails Other info 

     

Center Ring 
Leaders 

2nd Monday of the 
month, 7pm at the 
Cedar County 
Extension Office 

Amy Glick, Jenny 
Jackson, Kirstin 
Moes, Leslie 
Nebergall 

  
amymglick@gmail.com 

jennerbec11@aol.com 
kmoes2@gmail.com 
nebergall32@yahoo.com 

 

Harmony Hustlers 1st Sunday of the 
Month, 3pm at the 
Clarence Methodist 
Church 

Carrie Pruess Fireball@netins.net   

Inland 4-H 3rd Sunday of the 
month, 4pm at  
Bennett Peace Church 

Wendy Petersen, 
Liz Idlewine, 
Sarah Costello   

cwpetersen@fbcom.net 

lidlewine@gmail.com  
slcostello09@gmail.com  

 

New Horizons 1st Sunday of the 
month, 6pm at 125 
Hwy 38, Stanwood 

Lynn Ketelsen, 
Kendra 
VonMuenster 

lmketelsen@hotmail.com 
kendravon@live.com 

 

 

Pork Center 
Pioneers 

2nd Sunday of the 
Month, 5:30pm 
Mechanicsville St. 
Mary’s Catholic 
Church 

Lee Crock, Tom 
Thimmes 

lcrock@netins.net 
thimmes@netins.net 

 

 

Springdale 
Wildcats 

2nd Sunday of the 
Month, 6pm at 52 
315th St, West Branch 

Kyle Kabela kylekabela@gmail.com 
 

 

Sugar Creek 
Challengers 

2nd Sunday of the 
month at 1pm at the 
Cedar County 
Extension Office 

Dionne Daedlow 
Dawn Kruse 

dionnedaedlow@gmail.com 

dawn.mohr@gmail.com 
 

 

Cedar County 
Shooting Stars 

Schedule and location 
vary 

Barb Frauenholz, 
Rich Frauenholz,  
Anna Whitlatch 

barbarafrauenholz@yahoo.com  
bnrfrauenholz@yahoo.com 
annaw3361@gmail.com      

 

Shooting 
Sports Special 
Interest Club. 

Cedar County 
Youth Council 

3rd Wednesday of the 
Month, 6pm Cedar 
County Extension 
Office 

Teresa 
Bohlmann, Lori 
Miller, Amy Glick 

tbohlman@iastate.edu 
lorim@iastate.edu  
amymglick@gmail.com 
 

 
 

 

Cedar County 
Horse and Pony 
Club 

Schedule and location 
may vary 

Kathryn 
Brenneman, 
Kristin Fuhrmann 
Audrey Lester 

kvm1912@yahoo.com  
katebrenneman@aol.com  
audreyglester@hotmail.com  

Special 
Interest Club – 
Horse Project 
Area 

Clover Kids and 
Lego League 
Groups 

Contact the Extension 
office 

Ask to speak to 
Teresa 

563-886-6157 
tbohlman@iastate.edu  

 

 

General County 4-H Information: 

Call us: (563)-886-6157 

Email: lorim@iastate.edu 

Visit: https://www.extension.iastate.edu/cedar/  

Like us on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/CedarCounty4H  
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